
RITY 
1499 Routes 1 & 9, North, Rahway, New Jersey 07065 (732) 382-9400 

FAX (732) 382-5862 

June 2016 

NOTICE TO ALL UNION COUNTY MUNICIPALITIES, SOLID 
WASTE COLLECTORS & HAULERS, MATERIALS RECOVERY 
FACILITIES AND OTHER SOLID WASTE FACILITIES 
REGARDING DISPOSAL OF SOLID WASTE TYPES 13, 13C, 23 
AND 27 GENERATED IN THE COUNTY OF UNION. 

Pursuant to a contract awarded to Waste Management of New Jersey, Inc., 
following a public bidding process, and an amendment to the Union County 
District Solid Waste Management Plan, all Solid Waste Types 13, 13C, 23 and 
27 generated within the County of Union, whether collected by a Union County 
municipality itself (i.e., municipal DPW), or on behalf of such municipality by 
contract with a solid waste collector, or whether collected by private solid waste 
collectors, through contracts, or otherwise, from residential generators, 
governmental generator and/ or industrial generators within the County, must 
be delivered to Waste Management located at 864 Julia Street, Elizabeth, NJ 
07201, effective Monday, June 20, 2016. 

Please be advised that effective, June 20, 2016 the aggregate disposal fee 
will be ·$97.62 per ton for all Solid Waste Types 13, 13C, 23 and 27 generated 
within the County of Union. For questions regarding the Waste Management 
facility or to establish a solid waste account, please contact them at (609) 434-
5665 or (609) 434-5676. 

Be advised that as of June 20, 2016 Union County generated solid waste 
cannot be disposed of at the NJSEA Keegan Landfill. Should you have any 
questions relative to this matter, please feel free to contact the UCUA staff at 
(732) 382-9400. . 

Thank you for your cooperation and we look forward to your support. 

Daniel P. Sullivan 
Executive Director 



WASTE MANAGEMENT 

June 1, 2016 

Waste Management -Julia Street Transfer 

864 Julia Street 
Elizabeth NJ 07201 

Dear Customer, 

Waste Management is pleased to announce that our Julia Street Transfer Statioll was awarded the 

contract to accept Union County solid waste- types 13, 13C, 23, and 27 A, effective June 20, 2016. 

To assist you with this transition and ensure there are no interruptions to your business needs, please 

refer to the information below: 

Setting up Your New Account with WM: 
Attached is a New Customer Setup form that may be submitted as follows: 

EMAIL (scanned): FAX: MAIL: 

njtransf@wm.com 866-477-6138 Waste Management 

Attn: Billing/ Ken Vile 107 Silvia Street 
Ewing, NJ 08628 
Attn: Billing/ Ken Vile 

**Piease.note that a minimum deposit of $1,000 is required to setup an account. Sufficient funds will 

be .required on account in order to dump. 

WM Contact Information: 
Scale House 
908-289-1383 

Hours of Operations: 

Billing/ Account Set Up 
Karen Mastropaolo 
609-434-5665 

Monday thru Saturday- 24 Hours 
Sunday- Closed 

Directions: See Attached 

Sincerely, 

Waste Management 

Billing/ Account Set Up 
Ken Vile 
609-434-5676 



Julia Street Transfer Station Application 
864 Julia Street 

Elizabeth NJ 07202 
Phone: (908) 289-1383 

Union County Contract- Type 13, 13C, 23, & 27A only 

Company Name: _____________________________________ -UCUA13 

Address: 

Phone: 

Fax: (~ __ ~) ________________________________ __ 

Management Contact: 

Accounts Payable Contact: -------------------------

Email Address 

D.E.P. License#: 

Initial Deposit: 

Note: Please attach a vehicle list inclusive of: License plate#, corresponding D.E.P. decal# and what 
type of vehicle, i.e. Rear-load 31YD Packer, and a copy ofD.E.P. white registration card. 

I understand the terms and conditions of the tariff on file for Julia Street Transfer Station I Waste 
Management and agree to abide by all such terms. The company tipping at the facility along with its 
principals hereby agree to indemnify and hold Waste Management I Julia Street Transfer Station harmless 
from any expense, loss, liability of claims incurred directly or in-directly by Waste Management I Julia 
Street Transfer Station with respect to any actions to omissions authorized or unauthorized by the company 
tipping, its employees, agents, servants, subcontractors or assignees, with respect to their actions. 
Indemnification shall include, but not limited to fees, claims, demands, losses, court cost, settlement cost 
and counsel fees whatsoever the nature without limitation. 

Signature: 

Title: 

Date: 

Completed applications can be submitted as follows: 
EMAIL (scanned): FAX: 
njtransf@wm.com 866-477-6138 

Attn: Billing/ Ken Vile 

MAIL: 
Waste Management 
107 Silvia Street 
Ewing, NJ 08628 
Attn: Billing/ Ken Vile 

**Minimum deposit of $1,000 is required to setup account. Must have sufficient funds on account in 
order to dump. 



DIRECTIONS TO WM JULIA ST. TRF/MRF- 864 Julia St- Elizabeth, NJ 07201 

• FROM TURNPIKE 

TAKE EXIT 13A TOWARD NEWARK AIRPORT/ELIZABETH SEAPORT 

KEEP LEFT TO CONTINUE TOWARD NJ-81 N 

CONTINUE ONTO NJ-81 N 

TAKE THE NORTH AVE W EXIT 

SLIGHT LEFT TURN TOWARDS DOWD AVE 

TURN RIGHT ONTO JULIA ST 

• FROM RT78 

TAKE EXIT 57 FOR NJ 21 N TOWARD NEWARK/NEWARK AIRPORT 

USE THE MIDDLE LANE TO KEEP LEFT AT THE FORK AND FOLLOW SIGNS FOR US-1 S/US-9 S 

CONTINUE STRAIGHT 

USE THE RIGHT LANE TO TURN SLIGHTLY RIGHT (SIGNS FOR US-1/US-9 S) 

SLIGHT RIGHT 

USE THE MIDDLE LANE TO KEEP LEFT 

CONTINUE STRAIGHT 

USE THE MIDDLE LANE TO TAKE THE RAMP TO NJ TURNPIKE/INTERSTATE 95/DOWD AVE/NORTH 

AVE/ELIZABETH SEAPORT 

CONTINUE ONTO NJ-81 S 

TAKE THE DOWD AVE EXIT TOWARD NORTH AVE W 

CONTINUE ONTO DOWD AVE 

TURN RIGHT ON DIVISION ST 

TURN RIGHT ONTO JULIA ST 

• FROM RT 280 EAST 

MERGE ONTO ROUTE 280 EAST 

TAKE THE INTERSTATE 95 S EXIT TOWARD NJ TURNPIKES 

MERGE ONTO l-95 S 

FOLLOW THE DIRECTIONS FROM NJTURNPIKE 


